R



102348076

ET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

1-22-03

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atakan Peker, William L. Johnson, Robert Schafer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
and David M. Scruggs	Name: Amorphous Alloys Corporation
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	100 North Tampa Street, Suite 3150 Tampa, Florida 33602
3. Name of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Corrected Assignment, Reel/Frame 007092/0874, Correct Assignee Name	
Execution Date: 7/14/94; 7/25/94; 7/26/94	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applis: .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,567,532
	5,567,532 SECOND SECON
	al numbers attached? No
	nal numbers attached? No
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Attention: John W. Peck, Ph.D.	8. \(\) Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of
10. ☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
Date: January 13, 2003	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Name: John W. Pack, Ph.D. 626/795-9900
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

PATENT REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0058

				世/2841
131-48			ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pasent and Trademary Off
Tab setting		· • •	· + 170 -	01 41141
To the H	onorable Commissioner i	of Palente and Trademarks;	Please record the alteched origin	
1. Name o	conveying party(les):		2)Name and address of rec	elving party(les):
Atak	an Peker		Name: Amorphous	Allovs Core
Style Will	iam L. Johnson	~	1	Corpuration
Rober	t Schafer		Internal Address:	
David	Scruggs me(a) of conveying party(lea)	attachado CI Van (Éléa		
22	times or serves as a beninear			V
3 Nature	of conveyance: 9			
XX Ass	onment /	☐ Merger	Street Ackiross: 2772	2 El Lazo
G Sec	urity Agreement	☐ Change of Name		<u> </u>
4 13 Oth	NT .		Laguna Nigu	el state: CA zip: 92656
	7/14.7/25.	7/26,7/14/94		
Execution	Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yee 💢 No
The stand	lan ay imbaria) as malant	mumbaris):		7/14/94
	ion number(s) or patent	• •		7/25/94 7/26/94
If this do	cument is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the applicat	lon le:
A. Pal	ent Application No.(s)		E. Patent No.(s)	
				·
			1	• (*
İ	• .			* 15 * **
1	•			
A		Additional numbers at	teched? [] Yes [] No	
5.)Name	nd address of party to wing document should be	nom correspondence	6. Yotal number of application	ne and patents involved:
concern	ling document should be	malled:		2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Name:	Gregory Garmo	ng	-	
Internal	Address:	• •	7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40
				<u> </u>
-			XID Enclosed	en .
·	<u> </u>		. Authorized to be chi	med to deposit socount
	P.O. Box	12460		
Street A	coress:	4	Deposit account number	r
·				
7.	phyr Cove	inte: NV ZIP: 89448	44 m - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	
			(Altach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit accou
799794 0828415	3	1 581 DO NOT U	40.00CK	
	•	\wedge	. (
S. Stateme	nt and signature.	+		
Totheb	est of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and porrect and a	any attached copy is a true copy
or the o	nginili qocument.	9	1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		eg. No. 29,382	teron Han	8/1/94
· ·	Name of Person Signing		Et ature .	Date -
		;		comprising asver sheet:
CHIE No. SEE	-0011 (sep. 4/6/)	· /		71
 		·		
		DO NOT detai	oh this parties	Dkt. 10894
V.	ill decements to be	•	and Inclinate and are a sec	2 10074
		ded with required cover six		
	•	Commissioner of	Patente and Trademarks	07567040
.1		Box Assignment	8	93567040
1		- Washington, D.C.		
Pu	blic burden reporting	for this sample cover at	heet is estimated to average	thout 30 minutes ner
,	servicing on the Inchildred	including time for nevi-	thing the document and out	anima a bandasa mandad
	[AAAA-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· MINDENIE BIN 10AIC	Willia (NG EL: Innie Conat en	iore Sand companies	g this burden estimate
	· MINDENIE BIN 10AIC	Willia (NG EL: Innie Conat en	eet. Send comments regardin of information Systems. PK2	g this burden estimate -1000C. Washington.

PATENT

REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Atakan Peker, of Pasadena, CA, William L. Johnson, of Pasadena, CA, Robert Schafer, of Worthington, OH, and David M. Scruggs, of Oceanside, CA, Assignors, to AMORPHOUS ALLOYS CORP!, a corporation of California, Assignee, having a place of business at 27722 El Lazo, Laguna Niguel, CA

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled AMORPHOUS METAL/DIAMOND COMPOSITE MATERIAL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them on the same date indicated below next to each signature; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

. WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly 1n the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the

REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0060

PATENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On this 14 day of 3007, in the year 1994, before me personally appeared ATAKAN PEKER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Karbenie M. Parato

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)



On this 26th day of JULY, in the year 1994, before me personally appeared WILLIAM L. JOHNSON, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said

County and State



STATE OF OLIO STATE OF OLIO)
COUNTY OF AGOLCOM)

On this 2 day of July, in the year 1994, before me personally appeared ROBERT SCHAFER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Doubl E / tylf.
Notary Public in and for Said

County and State

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF GRANGE

On this U day of July, in the year 1994, before me personally appeared DAVID M. SCRUGGS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Katherine M. Parsto

Notary Public in and for Said

AUG - 1 94

County and State

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



PATENT

RECORDED: 01/13/2003 REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0062